The Art of

Being Human

First Edition

Michael Wesch



Michael Wesch

Copyright © 2018 Michael Wesch
Cover Design by Ashley Flowers
All rights reserved.

ISBN: 1724963678
ISBN-13: 978-1724963673

i



The Art of Being Human

TO BABY GEORGE

For reminding me that
falling and failing
is fun and fascinating.

1l



Michael Wesch

iv



The Art of Being Human

FIRST EDITION

The following chapters were written to accompany the free and open
Introduction to Cultural Anthropology course available at ANTH101.com.
This book is designed as a loose framework for more and better chapters in
future editions. If you would like to share some work that you think would
be appropriate for the book, please contact the author at
mike.wesch@gmail.com.


mailto:mike.wesch@gmail.com

Michael Wesch

vi



The Art of Being Human

Praise from students:

"Coming into this class I was not all that thrilled. 1 eaving this class, 1 almost cried becanse 1
wonld miss it so much. Never in my life bave I taken a class that belps you grow as mnch as 1 did
in this class."”

"I learned more about everything and myself than in all my other conrses combined.”

"I was concerned this class would be off-putting but I needed the hours. 1t changed my views
drastically and made me think from a different point of view."

"It really had opened my eyes in seeing the world and the people around me differently.”

"I enjoyed participating in all 10 challenges; they were true challenges for me and I am so thankful
to have gone out of my comfort Zone, tried something new, and found others in this world."

"This class really pushed me outside my comfort gone and made me grow as a person.”

"I expected to learn a lot about other people in this class but I ended up learning a lot about
myself, too."

"I came into this class with little understanding, and came ont with a massive knowledge of the
world, and myself"

"This dlass allowed me to rethink who I am, what 1 am, and what 1 want to be by looking at
‘who we are' as people.”

"It changed my way of thinking about life, situations, and others around the world."

"This class is absolutely life changing."

vii



Michael Wesch

Ten Lessons / Ten Challenges

Lesson 1: Fieldwork
Questions, Connections, and Trying New Things 10

Challenge 1: Talking to Strangers 27

Lesson 2: Culture

The Art of Seeing 29
Growing Up Among the Nacirema 52
Challenge 2: Fieldwork of the Familiar 63

Lesson 3: Evolution

Who are we? Human Evolution 65
The (Un)Making of the Modern Body 86
Challenge 3: The 28 Day Challenge 105

Lesson 4: Language
The Power of Language 107
Challenge 4: Word-Weaving 129

Lesson 5: Infrastructure

Tools and Their Humans 131
Mediated Culture 153
Challenge 5: The UnThing Experiment 169

viil



The Art of Being Human

Lesson 6: Social Structure
Love in Four Cultures
Becoming Our Selves: Identity, Race, and Gender

Challenge 6: Get Uncomfortable

Lesson 7: Superstructure

Big Questions about Morality

The Dynamics of Culture

Religion and the Wisdom of the World
Challenge 7: The Other Encounter

Lesson 8: Globalization
How does the world work?

Challenge 8: Global Connections

Lesson 9: “The Good Life”
Creating “The Good Life”
The Power of Storytelling
Challenge 9: Meaning Making

Lesson 10: The Art of Being Human

There Are No Accidents: The Paul Farmer Story

If Paul Farmer is the Model, We’re Serewed Golden
Challenge 10: Write your Manifesto

X

171
191
213

215
237
251
271

273
305

307
320
335

337
347
357



