# The Art of Being Human

First Edition

Michael Wesch

Copyright © 2018 Michael Wesch Cover Design by Ashley Flowers All rights reserved. ISBN: 1724963678 ISBN-13: 978-1724963673

## TO BABY GEORGE

For reminding me that falling and failing is fun and fascinating.

### FIRST EDITION

The following chapters were written to accompany the free and open Introduction to Cultural Anthropology course available at ANTH101.com. This book is designed as a loose framework for more and better chapters in future editions. If you would like to share some work that you think would be appropriate for the book, please contact the author at mike.wesch@gmail.com.

### Praise from students:

"Coming into this class I was not all that thrilled. Leaving this class, I almost cried because I would miss it so much. Never in my life have I taken a class that helps you grow as much as I did in this class."

"I learned more about everything and myself than in all my other courses combined."

"I was concerned this class would be off-putting but I needed the hours. It changed my views drastically and made me think from a different point of view."

"It really had opened my eyes in seeing the world and the people around me differently."

"I enjoyed participating in all 10 challenges; they were true challenges for me and I am so thankful to have gone out of my comfort zone, tried something new, and found others in this world."

"This class really pushed me outside my comfort zone and made me grow as a person."

"I expected to learn a lot about other people in this class but I ended up learning a lot about myself, too."

"I came into this class with little understanding, and came out with a massive knowledge of the world, and myself."

"This class allowed me to rethink who I am, what I am, and what I want to be by looking at 'who we are' as people."

"It changed my way of thinking about life, situations, and others around the world."

"This class is absolutely life changing."

# Ten Lessons / Ten Challenges

Lesson 1: Fieldwork	
Questions, Connections, and Trying New Things	10
Challenge 1: Talking to Strangers	27
Lesson 2: Culture	
The Art of Seeing	29
Growing Up Among the Nacirema	52
Challenge 2: Fieldwork of the Familiar	63
Lesson 3: Evolution	
Who are we? Human Evolution	65
The (Un)Making of the Modern Body	86
Challenge 3: The 28 Day Challenge	105
Lesson 4: Language	
The Power of Language	107
Challenge 4: Word-Weaving	129
Lesson 5: Infrastructure	
Tools and Their Humans	131
Mediated Culture	153
Challenge 5: The UnThing Experiment	169

Lesson 6: Social Structure	
Love in Four Cultures	171
Becoming Our Selves: Identity, Race, and Gender	191
Challenge 6: Get Uncomfortable	213
Lesson 7: Superstructure	
Big Questions about Morality	215
The Dynamics of Culture	237
Religion and the Wisdom of the World	251
Challenge 7: The Other Encounter	271
Lesson 8: Globalization	
How does the world work?	273
Challenge 8: Global Connections	305
Lesson 9: "The Good Life"	
Creating "The Good Life"	307
The Power of Storytelling	320
Challenge 9: Meaning Making	335
Lesson 10: The Art of Being Human	
There Are No Accidents: The Paul Farmer Story	337
If Paul Farmer is the Model, We're <del>Screwed</del> Golden	347
Challenge 10: Write your Manifesto	357